CMF5.0A
THRU
CMF170A
SURFACE MOUNT
UNI-DIRECTIONAL SILICON
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
200 WATTS, 5.0 THRU 170 VOLTS
DESCRIPTION:

Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Peak
Pulse
Current
Marking
CodeVRWM VBR @ IT IT IR @ VRWM VC @ IPP IPP
V
MIN
V
MAX
V mA µA V A
CMF5.0A 5.0 6.4 7.0 10 400 9.2 21.7 CM05A
CMF6.0A 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 400 10.3 19.4 CM06A
CMF6.5A 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 250 11.2 17.9 CM065
CMF7.0A 7.0 7.78 8.6 10 100 12 16.7 CM07A
CMF7.5A 7.5 8.33 9.21 1.0 50 12.9 15.5 CM075
CMF8.0A 8.0 8.89 9.83 1.0 25 13.6 14.7 CM08A
CMF8.5A 8.5 9.44 10.4 1.0 10 14.4 13.9 CM085
CMF9.0A 9.0 10 11.1 1.0 5.0 15.4 13 CM09A
CMF10A 10 11.1 12.3 1.0 2.5 17 11.8 CM10A
CMF11A 11 12.2 13.5 1.0 2.5 18.2 11 CM11A
CMF12A 12 13.3 14.7 1.0 2.5 19.9 10.1 CM12A
CMF13A 13 14.4 15.9 1.0 1.0 21.5 9.3 CM13A
CMF14A 14 15.6 17.2 1.0 1.0 23.2 8.6 CM14A
CMF15A 15 16.7 18.5 1.0 1.0 24.4 8.2 CM15A
CMF16A 16 17.8 19.7 1.0 1.0 26 7.7 CM16A
CMF17A 17 18.9 20.9 1.0 1.0 27.6 7.2 CM17A
CMF18A 18 20 22.1 1.0 1.0 29.2 6.8 CM18A
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: (TJ=25°C unless otherwise noted)
MAXIMUM RATINGS: (TA=25°C) SYMBOL   UNITS
Peak Pulse Power (10/1000µs Waveform) PPP 200 W
ESD Voltage (HBM) VESD 25 kV

Leakage
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Peak
Pulse
Current
Marking
CodeVRWM VBR @ IT IT IR @ VRWM VC @ IPP IPP
V
MIN
V
MAX
V mA µA V A
CMF20A 20 22.2 24.5 1.0 1.0 32.4 6.2 CM20A
CMF22A 22 24.4 26.9 1.0 1.0 35.5 5.6 CM22A
CMF24A 24 26.7 29.5 1.0 1.0 38.9 5.1 CM24A
CMF26A 26 28.9 31.9 1.0 1.0 42.1 4.8 CM26A
CMF28A 28 31.1 34.4 1.0 1.0 45.4 4.4 CM28A
CMF30A 30 33.3 36.8 1.0 1.0 48.4 4.1 CM30A
CMF33A 33 36.7 40.6 1.0 1.0 53.3 3.8 CM33A
CMF36A 36 40 44.2 1.0 1.0 58.1 3.4 CM36A
CMF40A 40 44.4 49.1 1.0 1.0 64.5 3.1 CM40A
CMF43A 43 47.8 52.8 1.0 1.0 69.4 2.9 CM43A
CMF45A 45 50 55.3 1.0 1.0 72.7 2.8 CM45A
CMF48A 48 53.3 58.9 1.0 1.0 77.4 2.6 CM48A
CMF51A 51 56.7 62.7 1.0 1.0 82.4 2.4 CM51A
CMF54A 54 60 66.3 1.0 1.0 87.1 2.3 CM54A
CMF58A 58 64.4 71.2 1.0 1.0 93.6 2.1 CM58A
CMF60A 60 66.7 73.7 1.0 1.0 96.8 1.8 CM60A
CMF64A 64 71.1 78.6 1.0 1.0 103 1.7 CM64A
CMF70A 70 77.8 86 1.0 1.0 113 1.5 CM70A
CMF75A 75 83.3 92.1 1.0 1.0 121 1.4 CM75A
CMF78A 78 86.7 95.8 1.0 1.0 126 1.4 CM78A
CMF85A 85 94.4 104 1.0 1.0 137 1.3 CM85A
CMF90A 90 100 111 1.0 1.0 146 1.2 CM90A
CMF100A 100 111 123 1.0 1.0 162 1.1 CM100
CMF110A 110 122 135 1.0 1.0 177 1.0 CM110
CMF120A 120 133 147 1.0 1.0 193 0.9 CM120
CMF130A 130 144 159 1.0 1.0 209 0.8 CM130
CMF150A 150 167 185 1.0 1.0 243 0.7 CM150
CMF160A 160 178 197 1.0 1.0 259 0.7 CM160
CMF170A 170 189 209 1.0 1.0 275 0.6 CM170
www.centra lsemi .com
R3 (8-January 2010)
CMF5.0A
THRU